administrative structure
QGEP is managed by a Board of
Directors and by an Executive Board
that perform combining agility,
efficiency, and quality in its decision-
making processes, aiming to reach
business management excellence
and to maximize the return expected
by its shareholders, respecting the
environment and the communities
surrounding its developments.

The Board of Directors is QGEP’s
highest governance body, formed by
a group of seven members, 22% of
whom are independent, non-gender
restricted individuals. In compliance
with the Novo Mercado rules,
the chairman of the Board cannot
concurrently hold the position of chief
executive officer or main executive.

The Board’s current members were
chosen during extraordinary meetings
held in 2010; therefore, before going
public. The term of these board
members ends at the Annual General
Meeting, which shall deliberate on
the accounts and financial statements
referring to the fiscal year ended on
December 31st, 2011. New board
members will be elected during a
meeting, to be held in 2012.

Shareholding structure

nuMbEr oF sharEs and pErCEntagE

sharEholdEr(3)

bEForE ipo (1) aFtEr ipo(2)

CoMMon sharEs % CoMMon sharEs %

QGSA 167,459,291 90.0 167,459,291 62.9

FIP Quantum 18,606,588 10.0 18,606,588 7.0

Administrators 7 0.0 7 0.1

Outstanding shares 0 0.0 79,741,019 30.0

total 186,065,886 100.0 265,806,905 100.0

(1) Refers to baseline date of 01/19/2011.
(2) Not considering the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option and the issuance of Additional Shares.
(3)  For a further description of the company’s shareholders and its shareholding structure, refer to item 15.2 of the Reference Form and to “Principais Acionistas e Acionista

Vendedor”, on page 110 of the Prospecto de Emissão de Ações da companhia, available at <www.qgep.com.br>.

General organization of the company

organization Chart as oF January 2012

There are no committees supporting the Board of
Directors. The company understands that it is still